Public debt and other loans  118,000  130,212  56,358  38,619  35,235
Derivatives  7,030  7,030  418  3,688  2,924
Total Group 2018 142,292 154,504 74,038  42,307  38,159
Council 2017
Trade and other payables  11,779  11,779  11,779  -   -
Public debt and other loans  110,000  117,062  61,837  34,127  21,098
Derivatives  6,110  6,110  201  5,088  821
Total Council 2017  127,889  134,951  73,817  39,216  21,919
Group 2017
Trade and other payables  12,224  12,224  12,224  -   -
Public debt and other loans  110,000  117,062  61,837  34,127  21,098
Derivatives  6,110  6,110  201  5,088  821
Total Group 2017  128,334  135,396  74,262  39,216  21,919

Notes to the Financial Statements

110 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS New Plymouth District Council Annual Report 2017/18

29.	 Financial instruments (continued)

Sensitivity risk
The tables below illustrate the potential surplus/deficit and equity impact for reasonable possible market movements, with
other variables held constant, based on the Council and Group’s financial instrument exposures at balance date.

Interest rate risk

-100bps +100bps
Surplus/
(deficit)

$’000

Other
equity
$’000

Surplus/
(deficit)

$’000

Other
equity
$’000

Council 2018
Financial assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  (650)  -   650  -
Term deposits  (3,968)  -   3,968  -
Derivatives 252  -   (237)  -
Financial liabilities:
Derivatives  (7,748)  -   5,814  -
Total interest rate sensitivity (12,114)  -   10,195  -
Council 2017
Financial assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  (117)  -   117  -
Term deposits  (366)  -   366  -
Derivatives  872  -   305  -
Financial liabilities:
Derivatives  (9,238)  -   (2,432)  -
Total interest rate sensitivity  (8,849)  -   (1,644)  -
Group 2018
Financial assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  (968)  -   968  -
Term deposits  (3,968)  -   3,968  -
Derivatives 252  -   (237)  -
Financial liabilities:
Derivatives  (7,748)  -   5,814  -
Total interest rate sensitivity (12,432)  -   10,513  -
Group 2017
Financial assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  (152)  -   152  -
Term deposits  (366)  -   366  -
Derivatives  872  -   305  -
Financial liabilities:
Derivatives  (9,238)  (2,432)
Total interest rate sensitivity  (8,884)  -   (1,609)  -

The interest rate sensitivity above is based on a reasonable possible movement in interest rates, with all other variables
held constant, measured as a basis points (bps) movement. For example, a decrease in 100 bps is equivalent to a
decrease in interest rates of 1%.

Notes to the Financial Statements

111New Plymouth District Council Annual Report 2017/18 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Foreign exchange and equity price risk

-10% +10%
Surplus/
(deficit)

$’000

Other
equity
$’000

Surplus/
(deficit)

$’000

Other
equity
$’000

Council and Group 2018
PIF Invesments:
Financial assets foreign exchange risk  1,717  -   (1,717)  -
Financial assets equity price risk  (15,737)  -   15,737  -
Total foreign exchange and equity price risk sensitivity  (14,020)  -   14,020  -
Council and Group 2017
PIF Investments:
Financial assets foreign exchange risk  2,043  -   (2,043)  -
Financial assets equity price risk  (15,169)  -   15,169  -
Total foreign exchange and equity price risk sensitivity  (13,126)  -   13,126  -

The foreign exchange sensitivity is based on a reasonable possible movement in foreign exchange rates, with all other
variables held constant, measured as a percentage movement in the foreign exchange rate.

The sensitivity for listed shares has been calculated based on movement in the quoted bid share price at year end for the
listed shares.

The PIF investments are fully hedged in the base currency, mitigating the foreign exchange risk.

30.	 Capital management

The Council’s capital is its equity (or ratepayers’ funds), which comprise accumulated funds and reserves. Equity is